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BANK DEBITS.

Bolow is given the Federal Roscrvo Board's weekly statement of debits to 
individual account, reported through tho Fodoral Roscrvo banks by ovor 150 
of tho country*3 moro important cloaring houses. Transactions covor tho week
ly periods oxxding Wednesday November 5 and October 29, of tho present year, and 
in case of most of the reporting ccnters also the weekly period ending a yoar 
earlier, i.e ., Nov. 6, I9I8 .

Aggregate debits to individual account were slightly loss than tho wook 
before, the clearing house banks at New York, Philadelphia, Pitts burgh, Baltimore 
and Minneapolis reporting substantial decreases, whilo tho banks at the other 
important citios showed larger figures for the week under review than for tho 
preceding week. As compared with corresponding 1918 figures, available for 
1^3 cities, debits to individual account showed an increase of about 4-5 per cent, 
all tho larger citios participating in tho incroase. Of the totalincreaso about 
two-thirds was the share of the New York City banks.

The statement closes with a recapitulation giving comparative figures ty ro~ 
serve districts for 156 centers reporting ccmplote data for tho two most recont 
weeks, also like figures for tho 1%  centers for which data are available for 
tho past wock and tho week ending November 6, of last yoar.

J_______ . Debits to Individual Account_______
'November 5. 1919 1 Octobor 2". 1919 1 November

DISTRICT NO. 1 - BOSTON 
Bangor 
Boston 
Fall River 
Hartford 
Holyoke 
Lowell 
New Bedford 
Now Haven 
Portland 
Providence 
Springfield 
Waterbury 
Worcester

DISTRICT No. 2 - NEW YORK 
Albany 
Binghamton 
Buffalo 
New York 
Passaic • 
Rochester 
Syracuse

DISTRICT NO. 3 - PHILADELPHIA 
Altoona 
Chaster 
Harrisburg 
Johnstown 
Lancaster 
Philadelphia 
Reading 
Scranton 

.Trenton 
Wilkes-Barre 
Williamsport 
Wilmington 
York

(in thousands of dollars.)

'3,312
352,91*

16, 23S
23,s6i 

4,317 
6,933 

11,427 
18,325 
7,f76 

4o, 623 
23,669 
8,146 

IS, 3 11

17,110 
3; *63

61,499 
5,*37,575 

*,5l* 
32,o02 
15,559

2,910 
3,7*3 
*,190 
2,922 
*,376 

307,602 
3,756 

10,937 
9.938 
6,984 

3,433 
9,4ss 
3, *30

3,15* 
314,920 

10,23s 
23,135 
3,523 
5 , 10S 
7,76l 

16,002 
7,029 

35,338 
16-S9S 

6,901 
is ,642

20,230
3,556

61,523
5,713,19*

5,325
27,859
15,289

3, *56 
*, 65s
4,123
3,16*

, 5,363 
3* 8,588 

,3,580 
14;707 
10,086 
S,4oS '

3,355
10,036
3,7**

2,802 
267,650 

12,*77
19,711
3,90* 
6,513 
6,*i* 

15,764 

6r993 
28,107 
12.641

, 6,685
14,031

19. 2 SO 
2,358

53,03*
3, *58,829

2,607
23s*79
13,115

1,879 
4, *32 
*J19
2,967
3,85*

273,938
4,231
3,330
8,279
5 THO 
2,646 
9 ,s4o 
3,007
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St. 657 a

Lobit3 to Individual Account
'Novambor 5. 1919 1 October 29, 1919 1 November bT 191g 

(in thousands of dollars..)

DIS2RIC2 ITO. 4 - CLliVjI-LiiTD

DISTRICT

Ahrcn 25 , 545
Cincinnati 57,155
Cljvaland 162,212
Columbus 27, ^4i
Dayton 11,746

3ris 6,469
Grroansburgi Pa. 3 , 494
Lexington 5 ,165
Oil City 3 , ics
Pittsburgh l6H,7 7G

Springfield 3, S5o
Solodo 26,000
Who ol in*g s, 6s6
Youngstown 11; 213

, 5 - RICHMOND
Balt imoro 91,306
Charloston 14, 273
Charlotte g,700
Columbia . 10,255
Norfolk 25,482

Baloigh 6,335
Riclxaond 36,302

. 6 - ATLANTA
Atlanta 37,92S

Augusta 12,353
Birmingham 3-5 , 380
Chattanooga 13. lob
Jacksonville 11 .; S53
Knoxville 6, 307
Macon 10,186
ilobile 9,616
Montgouier / 6,373
Nashville 23,379
How Orleans S9, 699
Ponsacola 2,656
Savannah 13,804
Tanpa 5,367
Vicksburg 2,568

« 7 - CHICAGO
Bay City 3 , 66s
Bloomington 2,760
Codar Rapids 9,741
Cnicago 722,739
Davenport 8,831
Decatur 3,597

Dos Moines 21,633
Detroit 145,556
Dabuciue 2,3S1
Flint • 10,943
Ft. Wayne 7 ,u70
Grand Rapids l7 ,sso

Indianapolis 34,374
Jackson' 4,593
Kalamazoo 4,332
Lansing 5,732
Milwaukee 52,750
Peoria 10,120
TIockfcrd 5,947
Sioux City 13.74b
South Bend 4t 137
Springfield 5,S32
■"aterloo, lows. 3,437

25,034 13,442
57,307 51,069

154,521 115,347
27, 2,?S 23,305
11,126 11,203
6,333 6, 250
8,431 2, 4o6
4,34o 3,375
2,599 1,944

ISS, 666 l40,040

3,151 2, 233
24, 455 IS,so6
7,665 6)257

12,471 9,581

94,554 74,254

12,611 -

9*500 6,200
11,064 7,263
20,. 665 16,035
4,850 3,957

32,724 25,954

■35,943 23,073
12 , 95s 9,266
16,124 13,64o

12,135 9,536
12,776 9,312
5,765 5,351
9^97 6,713
3,75S 7 ,o43
6! 266 6,545

21,600 19,768
82,864 54,365
2,191 2, 20S

34,393 16, g45
4,752 3,507

1,991 1,900

2,915 2,280
2, 691 2,117
8,412 -

677,646 513,871
7,62S 8,152
3 ,27s 2,257

20,726 12,275
l i s , 975 82,641

2,275 1,900
9,653 3,119
7,250 4,626

18,720 11,723
31,722 29 ,-253
4,302 -

3,897 2, SS2
5,333 -

55 , 27 2 45,763
'--iSv,'1 if-, 3S5
5,03s 4,921

12,305 -

4,725 3,423
3,36.7 3J52
3,583 e ,6oo

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



St. 697b

lb bits to Individual Account
. *ITovi>xa‘bor 5, 19-19.8 Octolor 29  ̂ i-919 * Kovoir-bor bT 191£

(In theus an do of dc i lar s . )

DISTRICT HO *■ 2 - ST, LOUIS

DISTRICT NO

Evansville ^  H lo
Lit t le Rock 10,335
Loai svillo j k  8b 1

' lleiaphis 1*3:553
St* Louis 1^5,931

)• 9 - MIMD5AP0LIS
Aber doon 2-142
Billings 2,582
Dnluth 27,623

Tar go 3,515
Grand Forks • 2,973
Groat Falls 2,611
h 0 lena 2; 737 

S-4, u;6Minneapolis
St 0 Paul 43,611
Superior 2,253
Winona 1,304

* 10 - KANSAS CITY

Atohison 548
Bartlesville, Okla. 3,727
Colorado Springs , 3,336
Denver 41,715
Joplin 3,175
Ka is as Ci ty ? Kans ♦ 2;3SS
Kansas City, Mo* 101.150
Mmko go 0 , Okla * 7,082
Okiahoiaa City IS, 154
On alia 61,020
Puo bio 3,718
St. Joseph 13, UlU
Topeka 6,46?
Tulsa 24,836
Wichita 12,203

• 11 - DALLAS
Alfcuquercruo 1, 367
Aug tin 4, 402
Bo aura on t 4,800
Dallas 43,323
El Paso 7 ,551
Ft# Worth 2*v384
Galveston 14,243
Houston >7,863
San Antonio 7,308
Shreveport .7,315
Texarkana 1,665
Tucson <183
Waco 4,375

4,053
S,o37

30,651
>40,230

135,102

1,723 
2, 225 

20,560 
7,b5>4 
1,389
2,137 
2,531 

101.S36
3I4, 743

1, SS£5 
1,232

433
2,783
3,023 

38,212 
2,566 
2; 355 

34J3S 
6, £47 

18,225 
74,374 

2, 866 
18,408 
5,651 

2*4, 610 
12,617

1.738
4,038
3.738

43,275
7,362

2>4, 80S

12-733 
^5,775 
7,622 

10,4U2
l',54S

1, 2S7 
3,646

3,692 
6,430 

37,355 
30;458 

122,012

1,523 
2, l40

53,615
1,842

2,4/5
S O ,  2 4 s

1,525

1,742
2,302

35,085

2,873
3,ci7 

S4>33
3,130 

15,453 
64,541
2, S24 

13;507
4, 563 

l4/0-",4
8,'861

1,437 
2 235 
3,106

28.CIS 
4, 3!iU 

15'.512 
6, 6i4

2l'44b

5,182
1,284

1,753
2,360
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’Ilovanco

DISTRICT NC SAN FRANCISCO

Berkeley 
B-iiso 

Fro uno 

L:.n,~ Beach 
Los Angelos 

Oakland 

Ogden 
Pa;;,?,dona 

Portland 

Bono
Sacramento 

Sa't li Lako Ci ty 
San Diego 
Sax> Francisco 
San Jose 

Sna-tUo 
Sp -,n.o 

S ooo>rton 
Ta-’. onria 
Yakima

I
4. 

S5? 
13,

i:
47,
3..

15,
IS,
U

210 a
5,

5?..
1 ^

3 ■ _
vl:i

, I'M

*9-9 1 Ô tocoT- ?9. 1° 1°) 1 November 6 . 1918 
thousands of dollars.)

_ts_to Individual Account............... ... ........

10
4

: 54 
119
2?4
j,30

•?.c5
531
495
437
:-j O. )

253 
7 SO 
702
421

737
m
>14

31U
4bS

2; 245 
4,250 

11, ? SO 
3>4i4 

61,557 
16,1 '+4 
3,754 
3 ,^ 2  

52... 970 
3 ,^ 3  

13,077 
16. i:ha 
4*

208,

49’ 244 

13,229 
<3.052 

11,590 
4,093

Qf-7

.3

2,018 

5,971 
2,019 

45,395 
11,456 

3 , 24s 

1,963 
39,682 

1,497 
11,180 
13,948 
3,722 

130,085

42,133
8,754

3.991
12,476
1,894

R E C A P I T U L A T I O N

* Comparative figures fox’ centers 1 Comparative figures for centers
’reporting for weeks ending Nov*Federal 1 reporting for weeks

Rcservo 5 a.~d Oct.- 29, 19

District •lumber of' 5

ending
1 n ,r). 1919 and Nov.

--^------ — 1 6. 1918,

* centers ‘ Nov. 5
’inoj! «i . ,3 S■ f 4919

No. 1 Boston 13 535,952

No. 2 Now York 7 5,571? 802

No. 3 Philadelphia 13 374, 314

No. 4 Clcvoland l4 51V, 26s

No, 5 Eiclsnond 7 192?653
No. 6 Atlanta 15 £ 67, 775
No. 7 Chicago 23 1,10-1. 759
No, s St. Louis 5 23 9 flol

No. j Minneapolis 11 192, 172

No. 10 Kansas City 15 309, 599
No. 11 Dallas 13 16S, 535
No. 12 Son Francisco 20 __5Iu 344

» Oct. 29

* 1919

1Number of1 
1 centers 1 
1 in eluded 1

Nov. 5

J 2 i .

Nov* 6
1918

46s, 64g 
5,847,376 

423,328 
533,327 
185,968 
268,223 

1, 019,713 
2X9.983 
113., 735 
307,840 
174,242

TOTAL 156 10, 015,384 10, 150.42:1

13
7

13
14 
6

15 
19
5
7

li+

12
18

535,352
5,571,802

374,314 
517,268 
178,380 
267,775 

1,074,947 
239, 161 
135,131 
309,051 
160,677 
526.124

403,692 
3 , 572,702 

334,832 
mo6, 938 
133,663 
193,828 
749,944 

200,507
143,774
262.527

94.527
341.432

143 9,890,582 6, 838,366
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